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GRANT UNDER IHDS 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has considered upon the proposal of Government of Karnataka regarding sanction of Central grant
under Integrated Handloom Development Scheme (IHDS); and 

(b) if so, the time by which the said amount is likely to be released for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The proposals received from Government of Karnataka under Integrated Handlooms Development Scheme
have been considered favourably. Out of total project cost of Rs.292.50 lakh sanctioned, the 1st installment of Rs.74.70 lakh, (out of
Rs.262.066 lakh of Government of India Share) has been released. 
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